

May 8, 2017

The Secretary,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 531642

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: Marico

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Public Notice - transfer of equity shares of the Company to the Demat Account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

Please find enclosed the Notice published in Business Standard (in English) and Navshkati (in Marathi) on May 6, 2017, intimating the concerned Shareholders of the Company, whose shares are eligible to be transferred to the Demat Account of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority in accordance with the Rule 6 of the IEPF (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016 and subsequently amended effective from February 28, 2017.

This is for your information and record.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully, For Marico Limited

Ranparua

Bhaveka Ranparia Asst. Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Marico *

WEEKEND Business Standard MUMBAI | 6 MAY 2017

Chowringhee Road, Kolkata, East - Premises No. 1/1 Russel Street, Kolkata, South - Premises No. 34, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata, West - Chowringhee Road, Kolkata.

Place: Kolkata Date: 04.05.2017 **Authorised Officer UCO Bank**



MARICO LIMITED

CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208 Regd Off.: 7º Floor, Grande Paladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Sartacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 098
Tel no.: 022-6648 0480, Fax No.: 022-2650 0159;
Website: www.marico.com; Email: investor@marico.com

NOTICE

For transfer of equity shares of the Company to the Demat Account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016 and subsequent amendments effective February 28, 2017.

Further to the notice published by the Company on November 22, 2016, shareholders are requested to note that the First Interim Dividend declared during the financial year 2009-10, which remained unpaid/ unclaimed for a period of seven years has been transferred to IEPF on December 6, 2016. The underlying shares in respect of the afforementioned interim dividend will be transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority by May 31, 2017, as per the procedure set out in the IEPF Rules.

The Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders to claim their unpaid /unclaimed dividend amount(s) and had also informed that failure to claim the same would lead to transfer of underlying shares to IEPF. The details of such shareholders are hosted on the website of the Company www.marco.com. Shareholders may visit the "investor's section of the Company's website, to verify the details of unclaimed dividend and the underlying shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

The shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original shares certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of certificate(s) in lieu of the original shares certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF as per the IEPF Rules and upon such issue, the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificates into demat form and transfer in favour of the IEPF Authority. The share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of such shareholder will stand automatically cancelled and deemed non-negotiable. Further, the shareholder holding shares in demat form may note that the Company shall if each shareholder holding shares in demat form may note obermed non-negotiable. Further, use sharehouse no houng sharehs in user accomming house that the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares in favour of the IEPF Authority. The shareholder may further note that the details made available by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by May 26, 2017, the Company shall, in order to comply with the requirements of the IEPF Rules, transfer the shares to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority by May 31, 2017,

No claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF, pursuant to the IEPF Rules. However, the shareholders may claim both, the unclaimed dividend(s) and the shares transferred to IEPF (including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any) by making an application to the IEPF Authority in e-Form IEPF 5, as prescribed under the IEPF Rules and the same is made available at IEPF website i.e., www.iepf.gov.in.

For any queries please contact Company's Registrar & Share Agent, Ms. Evelin Subalatha, Representative at Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Marico Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai 400 083, Phone: (022) 49186000; Fax: (022) 49186060. Email: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Surender Sharma Company Secretary

	MEG	DATE OF THE PARTY	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	8	7084327	143785953 - 960	Г
п				10	10547388	188628622 - 631	ı
				39	62539027	2213453605 - 643	
	4	70554569	Masood Raza Khan	50	16282216	405678305 - 354	
п	22			10	16282217	405678355 - 364	
	1			50	53572198	1253936694 - 743	H
П				10	53572199	1253936744 - 753	ı
н	The said			120	62494427	2210207986 - 105	li
н	5	34249555	Nidhi Vijaykumar Doshi	200	62395405	2200845403 - 602	ı
п	6	80830009	Pushpa Kamalakar Raote	50	51524989	1181242245 - 294	ı
П		00030007	Tustipa Ramaiakai Raote	50	51524990	1181242295 - 344	ı
П	100			50	59061355	151490976 - 025	F
				50	59061356		E
П	YS.		D. Spille Look	200		151491026 - 075	ı
П	7	9538071	D.L. INI		62393688	2200602920 - 119	B
	'	9538071	Rahul Nayar	200	5729046	107224009 - 208	6
П	20			50	8015333	161138032 - 081	ı
П				40	8015334	161138082 - 121	ì
	700			50	54825068	1328855237 - 286	1
	-			50	54825069	1328855287 - 336	
				50	54825070	1328855337 - 386	
П				50	54825071	1328855387 - 436	
В				50	54825072	1328855437 - 486	
			merennel o la	50	54825073	1328855487 - 536	
	200			2	54825074	1328855537 - 538	
				46	54825075	1328855539 - 584	
П	8	48626734	Santosh Maudgal	50	57283660	1252778196 - 245	
П			A Second State of	50	57283661	191838021 - 070	
П				5	57283658	1160756327 - 331	
П		Carrier S	MANUFACTURE OF THE PARTY OF THE	10	57283658	1247777395 - 404	
				30	57283658	1247777405 - 434	
				5	57283658	1247777435 - 439	
				4	57283659	149991763 - 766	
П				4	57283659	191839411 - 414	
				1	57283659	255681480 - 480	
			PROFESSION NO. 10 P. L.	5	57283659	1247777440 - 444	
	30			30	57283659	1247777445 - 474	
	-		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	6	57283659	1252778246 - 251	
		ALC: NO.		7	57283662	147247835 - 841	
				27	57283662	191839415 - 441	
	100			- 11	57283662	255681487 - 487	
	73/2			8	57283662	1161136906 - 913	
	100	1		40	57283663	191839322 - 361	
	-	EXTRE IN	DEPOSITE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	9	57283663	191839402 - 410	
	200	THE REAL PROPERTY.	ion and and	1	57283663	255681423 - 423	
	-			2	57283664	149991767 - 768	
	23.	DOTA NO. 19		1	57283664	255681489 - 489	
	100	The state of the s	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	2	57283664	1160416624 - 625	
	1	The same	The state of the s	1	57283664	1340379085 - 085	
				5	57283665	132607281 - 285	
1		100000		1	57283665	255681486 - 486	
	-	A SECTION AS		6	57283665	1160959072 - 077	
	9	4790383	Subhash Hakumatrai	7907	a least tela	nand edition	
	1355	TEN SE	Pahuja	50	6488003	136672945 - 994	
	Town or other the party of	THE REAL PROPERTY.		50	6488004	136672995 - 044	
	10	83725621	Surinder Lal Diwan	63	59506425	1593226207 - 269	
	-	STATE OF THE STATE	Parvesh Diwan	63	62749180	2227265032 - 094	
			Total	2376			
L				-010			

The Public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with these securities any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim in regard of the securities, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents viz. Karry Computershare Pvt. Limited, Karry Selmum Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowi Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within Seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice, falling which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid securities.

Place: Mumbai Date: 5th May, 2017

Sd/-Sandeep Deshmukh Vice President – Corporate Secretarial

V)))

ERCE LTD. nk Road, Laxm Mumbai-400075 nfo@agivavit.com vit.com PTC039004.

pursuant to ng Agreement be held or 17. at 2.30 p.m of the company o consider and a) Unaudited r the quarter neration c) To ment and take ent of Mr. Lalit jing Directors r of the Board

ommerce Ltd. Lalit Chouhan Director

मडळ

मुंबई-१

१०५९२६ .mpcb.gov.in

वडी (पूर्व), मुंबई ो) साठवण टाक्या ग्राप्त झालेला असून नेवारी २०११ मध्ये प्रमाणे ठेवण्यात येत केवळ इमारतीच्या

न्ड कस्टम हाऊस

गर/आक्षेप/टिप्पणी यांना अग्रेषित करुन

A) महाराष्ट्र, 00 032.

विचार तसेच आक्षेप यात यावे. तसेच सर्व जाहीर सुनावणीच्या

ाराठी मधील एक एक लयामध्ये कार्यालयीन

मगतसिंग मार्ग, फोर्ट

रत, मंत्रालय, मुंबई. , मुंबई.

प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळ, , जैन मंदिरा जवळ,

डॉ. आंबेडकर रोड व

अधिकारी, मुंबई-१, इण नियंत्रण मंडळ

MPL PLASTICS LIMITED

CIN NO. L25209MH1992PLC066635

Regd.Office: 2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Nr. Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Rd, Kashimira, Mira Road (E), Dist. Thane - 401104 Tel. 28455450, 28458967, Email: pankaj@mplindia.in, Website: www.mplindia.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR"), NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 29, May, 2017 to consider and approve the audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended March, 31, 2017 pursuant to Regulation 33 of LODR.

The said information is also available on the Company's website at www.mplindia.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com

For MPL PLASTICS LIMITED Bansilal I. Vaghani Director

MARICO LIMITED

सीआयएन : L15140MH1988PLC049208 नोंदर्णीकृत कार्यात्तय : ७ वा मक्ता, ग्रेड प्लाडियम, १७५, सीएसटी ग्रेड, कालिया, सांग्रह्म (पूर्व), मुंबई- ४०० ०९८. दूर, फ्र. : ०२२–६६४८ ०४८० फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२–२६५० ०१५९ वेबसाइट : www.marico.com ई-मेल : investor@marico.com

सूचना

कंपनीच्या समभागांच्या गुतवणुकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी (आयर्डपीएफ) प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या डीमॅट खात्यामध्ये स्थानांतरणाकरिता

कॉर्पोरेट कामकाल मंत्रालयाद्वारे दि. ७ सप्टेंबर, २०१६ पासून अधिसूचित व तत्पञ्चात २८ फेब्रुवारी, २०१७ रोजी सुधारित गुंतवणुकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण नियी प्राधिकारी (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षण, स्थानांतरण व परतावा) नियम, २०१७(आयर्दरीएफ नियम) च्या तरतुर्दीअंतर्गत सदर सूचना देण्यात येत आहे.

दि. २२ नोव्हेंबर, २०१६ रोजी कंपनीद्वारे प्रसिद्ध करण्यात आलेल्या सूचनेअंतर्गत भागधारकांनी कृपया नींद ध्यावी की, वितीय वर्ष २००९-१० दरम्यान पोवित प्रथम अंतरिम लाभाश को सात वर्षाच्या कालावपीकरिता अप्रदानित/ दावारित गहिला होता तो ६ डिसेंबर, २०१६ रोजी आयर्शीएफकडे स्थानांतरित व्यरण्यात आलेला आहे. वर्षाल निर्देशित लाभांशासंदर्भातील संबंधित रोअर्स आयर्श्पीएफ नियमांमध्ये विहित प्रक्रियेनुसार दि. ३१ मे. २०१७ रोजी आयईपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या डीमॅट खात्यामध्ये स्थानांतरित करण्यात येईल.

कंपनीने संबंधित भागधारकांना त्यांचे अप्रदानित/दावारहित लाभांश रकमेकरिता दावा करण्यासाठी व्यक्तिगर पत्रव्यवहार केलेला आहे तसेच असेही सूचित केले आहे की, दावा करण्यात कसूर झाल्यास, संबंधित शेअस आयर्डपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात येतील. अशा भागधारकांचा तपशील कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.marico जापकुम्बरूककः स्थानातारः करण्यात स्वाराः असः। भागभारकाचा वस्तारा कमाया वस्ताहरः स्थापनातारः COM वर प्रदर्शित करण्यात आलेला अहो. भागधारकांनी दावारहित लाभांश तसेच आयर्वभीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांक स्थानांतरित करावयाच्या संबंधित शेअसंच्या तपशिलाची पडताळणी करण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटला investo सेक्शनअंतर्गत भेट द्यावी.

प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात भागधारक असलेले व ज्यांचे शेअर्स आवर्षपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात वेणार आहेत अ भागधारकांनी नोंद् घ्यावी की, आवर्रपीएफ नियमानुसार आवर्रपीएफकडे शेअसंख्या स्थानांतरणाकरिता कंपन भागभारकाना नाद ध्याया का, आण्डराएर गनमनातुषाः त्यांच्याद्वारे पारण केलेल्या मूळ शेअर प्रमाणपत्रांच्या बदल्यात ळ्युप्लिकेट शेअर प्रमाणपत्र वितरीत करील व अशा वितरणपरचात, कंपनी टिपोझिटरीना कॉपींट ॲक्शनच्या माध्यमातून ळ्युप्लिकेट शेअर प्रमाणपत्रांचे डीमेंट प्रकारात रूपांतरण करण्यासाठी व त्यांचे आयईपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या नावे स्थानांतरण करण्यासाठी सूचित करील. अश भागधारकांच्या नावे असलेली शेअर प्रमाणपत्रे आपोआप रह ठरतील व ती वापएयाजीमी नसतील. पुढे, डीमंट मानवारमा चार जनसङ्ख्या सम्बद्धाः स्थान असलेल्या भागधारकांनी नोंद् ग्यावी की, कंपनी कॉर्पोरेट ॲक्शनच्या भाष्यमातून डिपाझि स्वरूपाताल मानवारक जसतरस्य मानवारकारा गयु जाना चार कार्या मानवार वार्या वार्या वार्या वार्या हार्या हार्या हार आयर्ड्पीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या नावे शेअसंच्या स्थानांतपाकारता स्वित करील. भागधारकांनी पुढे नींद घ्यांची की, कंपनीद्वारे तिच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध केरोला तपशील वाचावा व आयर्ड्पीएफ नियमासुसार आयर्ड्पीएफकडे शेअसंच्या स्थानांतरणाकरिता कंपनीद्वारे ड्युप्लिकेट रोअर प्रमाणपत्रांच्या वितरणाकरिता ती योग्य ती सूचना समजावी.

कंपनीला दि. २६ मे, २०१७ पर्यंत संबंधित भागधारकांकडून कोणताही पत्रव्यवहार प्राप्त न झाल्यास, आवर्षपीएफ नियमाच्या आवश्यकतांच्या अपुगालनांतर्गत कंपनी आवर्षपीएफ नियमांच्या अनुकंगाने दि. ३१ मे, २०१७ पर्यंत

आयईपीएफ प्राधिकाऱ्यांच्या डीमॅट खात्यामध्ये रोअर्सचे स्थानांतरण करील. आयईपीएफ नियमानुसार आयईपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्या आलेले दावारित लाभांश रक्कम व शेअसँसंदर्भात कंपनीचिरोधात कोणताही दावा करता येणार नाही. तथापि, भागधारकांना दोन्ही आयर्डपीएफकडे स्थानांतरित करण्यात आलेले दावारहित लाभांश व शेअर्स (अशा शेअर्सवरील लाभ, काही असल्यास) त्याकरिता आयईपीएफ नियमानुसा न्याराज अन्यवादाण त्यानाचा व राज्य (जन्य राज्यवेषण राया, व्याव व्यावणात्र राज्यवादा वा वश्यारण गत्यमानुवात्र विहित् आवर्षेपीएफ प्रापिकान्यांकडे ई-फार्म आवर्षेपीएफ प्रजारात वर्ज करून दावा करता वेईल व सहर फार्म आयईपीएफ वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in वर उपलब्ध असेल.

कोणत्याही चौकशीकरिता कृपया कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार व शेअर एजंट मे. एल्विन सुबलवा, प्रतिनिधी लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया काणत्यारा चाकताकारता कृषया कपनाय राजस्त्रार व राजर एवट म. जारका कुषराबर, आसामया त्यक राज्यक कर्याय प्रायक्टे तिमिटेड, सुनिट : मेरिको लिमिटेड, सी - १०१, २४७ पार्क, एलबीएस मार्ग, विक्रोळी (प.), मुंबई - ४० ००८३, तूष्वनी (०२२) ४९१८६०००, फंस (०२२) ४९१८६०६०, ई-मेल : mt.helpdesk@linkintime co.in येथे संपर्क साधावा. चेरिको लिमिटेडकरिता

हिनांक : ६ मे. २०१७ ठिकाण : मुंबई

सुरेंदर शर्मा कंपनी सचिव

ING CO. LTD.

rli, Mumbai - 400 018. 1x No.: +91 (22) 24925900

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

(Rs. in Crores)

		TANDALO	NE	
Qua	rter End	ded		Ended
7 3	1 12 2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
2 /1	Inquidited	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
14	397.93	441.78	1703.96	1972.49
33	176.97	91.91	641.39	637.28
33	171.97	73.91	601.39	618.28
03	175.90	71.64	602.5	2 625.67
78	150.7	8 150.7		150.78
.3	0 11.4		90 39.	STREET, STREET

olidated Financial results for the year ended n 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

y Auditors of the Company, are published in sure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have Directors at their meeting held on May 05, occounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles

n April 1, 2016 with the transition date as n the opening Reserves and the comparative

riously reported under IGAAP and Ind-AS: (Rs. In crores)

Ended	Year Ended 31.03.2016		
2016 Consolidated		Consolidated Audited 1039.40	
Audited	Audited		
58.20	609.90		
11.67	1.34	3.25	
The second secon	STATE OF THE PARTY		